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A

M39029/57
850-003

Standard Duty Electrical Socket Contact

Mating End 
Size

Wire 
Accomodation Military Part Number Glenair Part Number

22 22-28 AWG M39029/57-354 850-003-22-354

20 20-24 AWG M39029/57-357 850-003-20-357

16 16-20 AWG M39029/57-358 850-003-16-358

12 12-14 AWG M39029/57-359 850-003-12-359

Standard Socket Crimp Contact for MIL-DTL-38999 Series II Connectors

D38999
Series II M24308 M55302 M83733

-22-354 Only

60°
Typ

.040

.030

.129

.122

Ø.041
.036

.010 Typ.004

 

A (Ref)

.166 Min

Manufacturer Symbol

H x 45°

Color Bands

M 3rd
2nd

1st

Ø EØ F Ø P Ø B

N° Ø D Thru
One Side Only

Ø G Ø C

J

L

K

Hood

.237

.231

.033

.029

Material and Finish*
Pin Contact: Copper Alloy/Gold Plated
Socket Contact: Copper Alloy/Gold Plated
Socket Contact Hood: Passivated Stainless Steel

* See pages A-4 and A-5 for detailed material specifications
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A

M39029/57
850-003

Standard Duty Electrical Socket Contact

TABLE II: TOOL COMPATIBILITY

Size Part Number Military Number AWG
Handling Crimp Tool Positioner Insertion Tool Extraction Tool

22 850-003-22-354 M39029/57-354 22, 24, 26, 28
M22520/2-01
M22520/7-01

M22520/2-06
M22520//7-06

M81969/14-01
M81969/8-01

M81969/14-01
M81969/8-02

20 850-003-20-357 M39029/57-357 20, 22, 24
M22520/7-01
M22520/2-01
M22520/1-01

M22520/7-08
M22520/2-10
M22520/1-04
(Red)

M81969/8-05
M81969/14-02

M81969/8-06
M81969/14-02

16 850-003-16-358 M39029/57-358 16, 18, 20
M22520/1-01
M22520/7-01

M22520/1-04 (Blue)
M22520/7-04

M81969/8-07
M81969/14-03

M81969/8-08
M81969/14-03

12 850-003-12-359 M39029/57-359 12, 14 M22520/1-01
M22520/1-04 
(Yellow)

M81969/8-09
M81969/14-04

M81969/8-10
M81969/14-04

TABLE I: CONTACT DIMENSIONS

Size Part Number Military Number A (ref) ø B Min. ø C ø D ø E ø F
Max. ø G H J

22 850-003-22-354 M39029/57-354 .518 .031 .062
.060

.022

.018
.0355
.0335 .062 .048

.046
.005
.003

.289

.279

20 850-003-20-357 M39029/57-357 .518 .0415 .094
.091

.032

.026
.048
.046 .078 .070

.068
.010
.005

.289

.279

16 850-003-16-358 M39029/57-358 .518 .064 .130
.127

.042

.036
.068
.066 .113 .103

.101
.010
.005

.289

.279

12 850-003-12-359 M39029/57-359 .518 .0955 .182
.179

.042

.036
.102
.098 .161 .151

.148
.016
.005

.289

.279

TABLE I (Continued): CONTACT DIMENSIONS

Size Part Number Military Number K
Min.

L
Min. M N° Ø P

Min.
Color Bands

1st 2nd 3rd

22 850-003-22-354 M39029/57-354 .141 .248 – 50
44 .047 Orange Green Yellow

20 850-003-20-357 M39029/57-357 .209 .248 .078
.072

47
28 .053 Orange Green Violet

16 850-003-16-358 M39029/57-358 .209 .248 .088
.082

47
28 .084 Orange Green Gray

12 850-003-12-359 M39029/57-359 .209 .248 .088
.082

47
28 .118 Orange Green White



ООО  «НИОКРсистемс»  -  это  оперативные  поставки  широкого
спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и импортного
производства  напрямую  от  производителей  и  с  крупнейших
мировых  складов.  Реализуемая  нашей  компанией  продукция
насчитывает более полумиллиона наименований.

Благодаря  этому  наша  компания  предлагает  к  поставке
практически  не  ограниченный  ассортимент  компонентов  как
оптовыми, мелкооптовыми партиями, так и в розницу.

Благодаря развитой сети поставщиков, помогаем в поиске и
приобретении  экзотичных  или  снятых  с  производства
компонентов.

Наша компания это:

 Гарантия качества поставляемой продукции

 Широкий ассортимент

 Минимальные сроки поставок

 Техническая поддержка

 Подбор комплектации

 Индивидуальный подход

 Гибкое ценообразование

 Работаем по 275 ФЗ

ООО «НИОКР СИТЕМС»
Москва, 125362, Россия, ул. 
Вишневая, д. 9, к. 1, Блок 104 а и 
104 в

Телефон: 8 (495) 268-14-82
Email: n@nsistems.ru

ИНН: 7735154786
ОГРН: 1167746717709


